
Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA 3,875,407 1,343,992 76,458 144,923 121,270 33,673 7,599 35,586 0 284,794 5,923,702

2 AHUACATLAN 2,654,944 868,733 106,655 59,254 49,233 6,206 5,250 24,584 0 196,750 3,971,609

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 2,581,147 804,094 112,234 43,479 35,977 345,841 5,418 25,371 0 203,047 4,156,609

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 5,713,722 3,118,598 95,167 397,110 449,582 353,614 22,325 104,546 0 836,681 11,091,345

5 COMPOSTELA 5,820,709 2,044,197 62,180 267,954 230,452 1,913,603 14,922 69,875 0 559,211 10,983,104

6 EL NAYAR 2,404,333 640,950 167,869 134,913 106,019 442,285 7,997 37,449 0 299,703 4,241,517

7 HUAJICORI 2,057,973 534,753 164,915 44,508 36,546 0 5,762 26,983 0 215,943 3,087,384

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 3,433,090 1,172,833 85,976 108,396 90,130 605,878 6,938 32,489 0 260,013 5,795,744

9 JALA 3,138,210 990,123 95,167 68,101 55,854 1,768,148 6,688 31,318 0 250,639 6,404,248

10 LA YESCA 1,978,232 563,115 158,186 50,792 41,830 0 4,970 23,273 0 186,254 3,006,652

11 ROSAMORADA 3,285,768 1,203,685 94,182 134,113 111,825 17,187 7,452 34,895 0 279,267 5,168,375

12 RUIZ 3,586,763 1,168,926 82,202 88,494 72,972 515,510 7,123 33,355 0 266,943 5,822,288

13 SAN BLAS 4,616,069 1,672,547 61,687 157,423 130,606 1,320,654 7,387 34,594 0 276,857 8,277,825

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 2,464,125 722,416 121,753 29,794 24,733 368,214 5,588 26,166 0 209,405 3,972,193

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 2,975,677 1,000,720 95,167 91,322 75,245 192,566 5,701 26,697 0 213,656 4,676,751

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 8,207,328 3,496,540 39,696 354,213 296,738 929,631 13,129 61,483 0 492,047 13,890,806

17 TECUALA 3,834,915 1,272,837 78,755 154,274 129,527 0 7,881 36,908 0 295,371 5,810,469

18 TEPIC 35,882,517 15,387,048 17,869 1,437,389 1,488,315 21,175 46,235 216,512 0 1,732,745 56,229,807

19 TUXPAN 3,973,059 1,495,367 73,668 118,857 99,010 1,349,777 7,444 34,859 0 278,977 7,431,017

20 XALISCO 4,006,666 1,436,828 87,289 188,652 156,619 1,580,916 10,685 50,034 0 400,423 7,918,112

106,490,657 40,938,303 1,877,073 4,073,962 3,802,484 11,764,878 206,494 966,978 0 7,738,727 177,859,556

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 

Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA 496,288 4,916 54,668 5,560 561,432

2 AHUACATLAN 389,788 2,357 54,668 1,378 448,190

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 638,740 1,524 54,668 521 695,452

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 1,238,026 56,901 54,668 586,457 1,936,051

5 COMPOSTELA 731,002 10,466 54,668 26,238 822,373

6 EL NAYAR 491,672 3,712 54,668 65 550,117

7 HUAJICORI 551,337 1,110 54,668 15 607,130

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 434,243 4,301 54,668 4,569 497,781

9 JALA 429,115 2,126 54,668 845 486,754

10 LA YESCA 381,264 1,598 54,668 451 437,979

11 ROSAMORADA 516,720 3,295 54,668 1,054 575,737

12 RUIZ 417,119 2,553 54,668 887 475,226

13 SAN BLAS 537,617 4,818 54,668 3,898 601,001

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 346,353 924 54,668 182 402,126

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 412,459 2,724 54,668 1,429 471,280

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 874,816 10,923 54,668 21,093 961,499

17 TECUALA 497,679 4,100 54,668 2,292 558,738

18 TEPIC 2,977,365 73,248 54,668 1,373,604 4,478,885

19 TUXPAN 503,173 3,046 54,668 1,060 561,946

20 XALISCO 681,425 10,636 54,668 28,861 775,590

13,546,198 205,276 1,093,356 2,060,459 16,905,289

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 

1 ACAPONETA -21,274

2 AHUACATLAN -14,697

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS -15,168

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS -62,500

5 COMPOSTELA -41,773

6 EL NAYAR -22,388

7 HUAJICORI -16,131

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO -19,423

9 JALA -18,723

10 LA YESCA -13,913

11 ROSAMORADA -20,861

12 RUIZ -19,941

13 SAN BLAS -20,681

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS -15,643

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO -15,960

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA -36,756

17 TECUALA -22,064

18 TEPIC -129,437

19 TUXPAN -20,840

20 XALISCO -29,912

-578,085
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1 ACAPONETA 4,371,696 1,348,908 131,125 144,923 126,829 33,673 7,599 35,586 0 284,794 -21,274 6,463,860

2 AHUACATLAN 3,044,732 871,090 161,322 59,254 50,612 6,206 5,250 24,584 0 196,750 -14,697 4,405,102

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 3,219,887 805,618 166,902 43,479 36,498 345,841 5,418 25,371 0 203,047 -15,168 4,836,893

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 6,951,748 3,175,499 149,834 397,110 1,036,039 353,614 22,325 104,546 0 836,681 -62,500 12,964,896

5 COMPOSTELA 6,551,711 2,054,663 116,848 267,954 256,690 1,913,603 14,922 69,875 0 559,211 -41,773 11,763,704

6 EL NAYAR 2,896,005 644,662 222,537 134,913 106,084 442,285 7,997 37,449 0 299,703 -22,388 4,769,246

7 HUAJICORI 2,609,310 535,863 219,583 44,508 36,561 0 5,762 26,983 0 215,943 -16,131 3,678,382

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 3,867,333 1,177,134 140,644 108,396 94,699 605,878 6,938 32,489 0 260,013 -19,423 6,274,102

9 JALA 3,567,325 992,248 149,834 68,101 56,700 1,768,148 6,688 31,318 0 250,639 -18,723 6,872,279

10 LA YESCA 2,359,496 564,712 212,854 50,792 42,281 0 4,970 23,273 0 186,254 -13,913 3,430,718

11 ROSAMORADA 3,802,488 1,206,981 148,850 134,113 112,879 17,187 7,452 34,895 0 279,267 -20,861 5,723,251

12 RUIZ 4,003,882 1,171,479 136,869 88,494 73,859 515,510 7,123 33,355 0 266,943 -19,941 6,277,573

13 SAN BLAS 5,153,686 1,677,365 116,355 157,423 134,505 1,320,654 7,387 34,594 0 276,857 -20,681 8,858,145

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 2,810,478 723,340 176,421 29,794 24,915 368,214 5,588 26,166 0 209,405 -15,643 4,358,677

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 3,388,137 1,003,444 149,834 91,322 76,674 192,566 5,701 26,697 0 213,656 -15,960 5,132,070

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 9,082,144 3,507,463 94,364 354,213 317,831 929,631 13,129 61,483 0 492,047 -36,756 14,815,549

17 TECUALA 4,332,593 1,276,937 133,423 154,274 131,819 0 7,881 36,908 0 295,371 -22,064 6,347,143

18 TEPIC 38,859,882 15,460,297 72,537 1,437,389 2,861,920 21,175 46,235 216,512 0 1,732,745 -129,437 60,579,255

19 TUXPAN 4,476,232 1,498,412 128,335 118,857 100,069 1,349,777 7,444 34,859 0 278,977 -20,840 7,972,123

20 XALISCO 4,688,091 1,447,465 141,957 188,652 185,480 1,580,916 10,685 50,034 0 400,423 -29,912 8,663,790

120,036,855 41,143,579 2,970,429 4,073,962 5,862,943 11,764,878 206,494 966,978 0 7,738,727 -578,085 194,186,760

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 
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